
Government of J11mmu & f(ashmir 
Social Welfare Department 

Ci'lil Secretariat 

Notification, 
Srinagar, the \~', ~~~.if, 2018 

SRO ~ ~Q .- ln exercise of the powers conferred by Section 30 of the Jammu and 
r Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Act 2013. read with Rule 
c Jammu and Kashmir Juvenile Justice (Care and Protection of Children) Rule, 
d Govt. order No. 52-SW of 2018 dated 06.02.2018, the Government hereby 
tcs the following Child Welfare Committees. within their respective Districts/ 
ions as shown against each~ namely:-

Kashmi 
80 ofth 
2014 nn 
constitu 
Jurisdict 

S.No 

I 

2 

3 

District Name of the cand ldates/Parenta~c/ Address Status 

Annntnag Dr. Tnwhecda Mnkhdoomi W/o Mnnzoor Ahmad Shah Chairperson 
Rio Iqbal Ab:ld. Ncar Masjid Sharif Pehroo Anantnag. 

Tabasum Gull D/o Gh. Mohd Baba Rio Mohalla Member 
Hazratbal Anantnag 

Rubi Jan W/o Jahangeer Hassan Rather Rio Rakh Chee Member 
Allanmag 

Subi Jan D/o Abdul Gani Mir Rio Sadoom Tchsil Doru. Member 
Anantnag 

SaJecma Hamid W/o Shak1r Ahmad Mantoo Rio Member 
Nathipora. Doru Annnrnag 

Bandipora Khursheed Ahmad Shah Slo KlLS..Uf-ud-Din R/o Kaloosa Chairperson 
Bandipom 

Gh. Mohd Mlr Sfo Mohd Akbar Mlr Rio U\waypora Member 
Bandiporn 

Sohana Akhtar D/o Subhan Dar Rio Dawar Tehsil Gurcz Member 
Bandiporn 

Ahnf Huss:~in Malik S/o Ghulam Rasool Malik Rio Member 
Khayar Bnndipom 

Javeed Iqbal Malik S/o Abdul Khaliq Mnlik Rio Sopore Member 
Rio Sopore. Bnrnmulln 

Bnrumulln Shnfeeq Ur Rehman S/o Gh. Mohammed HaJnlll Rio Chairperson 
Duroo Soporc Oummulla 

Naz.ir Ahmad Lnnc S/o Gh Qadir Lone Rio 
Andergam Pnltnn Oarumulltl 

Member 

~ 
Member Wusim llnsstln Pnrn)' Sf\} Ghulrun Hass~m Pamy Rio 

Hniljngir 13arnmulla 
~-~--·-- ---'--------' 

.. 
-------------------------------~--------------------~ 



Rahnna Rn$hid D/o Abdul Rashid War RJo Nowpora Member 
Kalarn Soporc Daramulla 

Mohd. Shafee Loan S/o A b. Gal\i Loan Rio Nehnlpora Member 
Baramullah 

4 .Bud gam Raihann Akhter D/o Gh. Mohl-ud-Din Want Rio Gousia Chairperson 
Colony Near Petrol Pump Tchsil B.K.Pora District 
Bud gam 

Afshan Paul D/o Masood Parvez Paul Rio Nooranr Member 
Colony Pecrbagh Srinagar. 

Nazish Qadri W/o Syed Tanveer-UJ-Islarn Rio Wadwan Member 
l3udgam 

Rukaya Taslecm D/o Sheikh Jallaluddin Rio Wahdalpora Member 
Near Slaughter House Budgam 

Sandeep Kour Bakshi W/o Gursharan Singh Rio Member 
Beerwah Budgam 

5 Ganderbal Fahmeeda Maqbool W/o Firdous Ahmad Reshi Rio Chairpenoo 
Rcpooro Lar Gande~ba\ \93\3\ 

Shubana Hamid D/o Abdul Hamid Shalla Rio Masjid Member 
Siddqui Firdous Colony. ldd Gab Snnagar 

Ruksann Kounser \V/o Pcerzada Mubashir Hussain Rio Member 
Hamdania Colony Bemina Sri nagar 

Zultlcar Khan S/o Gh Mohd Khan Rio Shekh-UI-Aiarn Mem,ber 
Colony, Kawadara Srinagar 

I• ,, Anjum tfshan Wlo Malikznda ldrees Rio Rehmat Avenue Member 
Baghat Srinagar 

6 Kargil Nazir Ahmad S/o Gh. Haider Rio Kharboo Karg11 Cbairpenon 

Najma Akhtar D/o Syed Hassan Shah Rio Pndum Tehsil Member 
Zanaskar District Kargil 

Shakila Bnno D/o Ahmad All Rio Samrah Tensd and Member 
District Kargil -
Ghulam Haider S/o Mohd Hassan Rio Barsoo, Kargil Member 

Fatima Banoo W/o Mohmad QLJSim Rio Steynngkung Member 
' (Knrchy Khat) Block Sankoo Kargil 

7 Kulgam Bashlr Ahmad Khan Rio Bash1r Ahmnd Khan 
Village Guddm:, Kulgarn, J&K. 

Rio Chairperson 

Dr. Sham Sun Nisa W/o Dr Bilal Ahmad Bhnt Rio Member 
Kudder Kulgnm 

Asiya Iqbal D/o Mohd lqb11l \Vani Rio Karawhn. Ncar Member 

L S.P Office Kulgom 

-~ Tnhsinn Hnssan W/o P~cr 1\fuq Ahmad Rio Nowpora. Member 

~ Tehsil Devsar, Kulgnm. 
"'- -...! -



N:tzir Ahmad Bhat S/o Ghulan1 Mohmmad Bhat Rio 
Village B~mignm, fchs1l Devsar. District Kulgarn 

Member 

8 Kupwllrn Sycd Mohd Sharif S/o Sycd Snifuddin Geclani Rio Chllirperson 
Tanga Wara, Renga Path, Kupwar~•. Jammu and Kashmir. 

9 Leh 

Allya Khan W/o Suhnil Nabl Shah Dervaish Rio M(:mber 
Trehgam, Kupwara , Jammu and Kashmir 

Akhtar Rasool Dar Slo Gh, Rnsool Dar Rio Jagger Pcra Member 
Tchsil Handwara Distlrct Kupwara 

Ab Rashid Malik S/o Gulamuldin Malik Rio Pas;~dithpora Member 
Bandwara, District Kupwara. Jammu and Kashmir 

A.zad Hussain "Pir S/o Sham Sltdin Pir Rio Shun\nal!h Member 
Trehg.am. K.upwara. Jammu and Kashmir -

Dr. Konchok Paldan S/o Konchok Tarnphel Rio Tangtsc, Cbajrpersou 
· BPO, Durbuk District Leh. Ladakh 

Sheela Khan WLo Arshad Hussain Rio Opposite St. Peter Member 
School. Chuchot Yokma Lch 

Sarin Chhewang W/o Thupstan Chhewang Rio Sankar Member 
Kar Khar. Chubi. ldgah Road Lch 

10 Pulwuma Manzoor -ul- Rashid S/o Abdul Rashid shah Rio Cb:&irpersou 
Kakapora Pulwanta 

l \ Shophm 

12 Srinlll!,ftr 

Tawseef Ahmad Ganaie S/o Gh Ahmad Ganaie Rio Koil Member 
Pu\wama 

Arshid Rahim Naik S/o A b. Rahim Naik Rio Ptnglina 
Pulwama 

Member 

Salm~ Ishaq S/o Naz.ir Ahmad Mir Rio Adum Pul...,.'l!ma Member 

Mohd Ashraf Bhat S/o Mohd Shaban Bhat Rio 
Kiramabad Pulwama 

Member 

Musharaf Gaff3r W/o Safdar Rasl\id Reshi Rio \Vachi Cltairpenon 
Zninpora Shopian 

Ghulam Moh•-ud-din Oar S/(}Gh, Mohd Dar Rio lay, ora Member 
Badrihama Shopian 

Shreen Nazir W/o Malik Shabeer Ahmad Rio 
Bntapora Shopian 

Abdul Rashid Wani S/o Abdul Aziz Wani Rio Trnnz. 
Tchs1l and District Shopian 

Arifn Efnth Wlo Abid Hussain Bhat Rio 
Zangalpom Kulgam 

Member 

Member 

Member 

Munizah Gul;r.:tr W/o Asif Ali Matta Rio House No 56. Chairperson 
L...D Colony. Sumll Nngur, Srinagur 

Mudnslr Ahmed Naz(lr Slo Mohd Rnjnb Guru R/o Member 
.. L , Bonnmsnr. Sonwnr, Srinngar 
~ L-------------------------~------~ 



• 

fnrooq Ahmnd Khan S/o Ghulam Nabi Khan Rio M1r M~mber 

Mnsjid Klumyar Srinngac 

Umarn Yasecn Olo Moln11nmad Yasecn Bhat Rio Solina Member 
Payecn, Silk Factory Road Srinagar 

Shazia Binri Haroon w/o Sajad Ahmad Dar R/o Azad Member 
Bnsti Nat1pora, Umar Lane. nat1pora Srinngar 

13 Ooda Nazam Shafi W/o Asif Iqbal Khan Rio Village Kilholran. 
Tehsil Gandoh Distlrct OQda 

Chairperson 

Huma Kosar W/o YasirMajeeb Rio Birshal!a. Ooda, Member 
Districl - Dada.. J&K 

Surishtn Devi 0 /o Sh. Hans Raj Rio Village ~ Shiva. Member 
Tehsil-Doda, District- Doda, J&K 

Mohd. Ashraf S/o Bader Din RJo NowtaS, Phagsoo. Member 
Thathr\, Doda. J&K 

Faisallqbal Wani S/o Mohammed Iqbal Wani RJo Member 
Arnora. Teh- Doda, Distr1ct- Doda. J&K 

14 .Jammu Shalini Sharma W/o Anil Sharma Rio H. No. 225/A Chairperson 
Trlkuta Nagar Jammu 

Dr. Shectal Man hilS W/o J.atinder Vir Singh Chib Rio Member 
W.No S, Jourlan. Rakh Dhok. Tehsil Akhnoor, District 
Jammu 

Rubal Mahajan W/o Rnhul Gupta Rio 585-Sector 3 Ext. Member 
Bhawart Vihar Trlkuta Nagar Jammu 

Sushma KakToo W/o Vishal Kakroo R/o Qrt No J 8. Member 
Block 161, Jagti Nagrota Jammu 

Mrunta Gandotra W/o Neeraj Gupta Rio H.No, 314 E.xt. Member 
1 P Trikutn Nagar Jammu 

15 Kathua Dr. Sudershan. Kumar S/o Biasi Ram Rio Village- Chairpersoa 
Kharotc, Kalhua 

Shashi Paul S/o Bal Krishan Rio Village- Bha!'a. Teh- Membe-r 
Hiranagar, Ka\hua 

Deep Bharti D/o Devinder Kumar Mahajan Rio Member 
Shaktinagar. Kathua 

Sunil Singh S/o Raghbrr Singh Rio Village Thanoon , Member 
Post office Bnrwnl Kathua 

Rashmi Gupta W/o lnder Gupta Rio Ward No 5, Ktuhua Member 

16 Kisl1hvnr Mohan lal S/o Tcj Ram Rio Filler. Teh - Kishtwnr, Disu- Chairperson 
Kisluwar -
Juvaid Jqbttll.argar S/o Shokat Ali Zargar Rio Ward Member 

•· 91J. 
No: I, House No: 12.1, Kishlwar 

J .-7 
r • 

·1---



Anitn Dcvi W /o Satya Porkosh Rlo Pochhal, T eh- Member . 
Kisll\w~r. Dlstt- K1shtwnr 

Shee~l Nain Shanna Slo Kamal Nain Sharma Rio House Member 
No: 110. Ward No·,\0, Shakti Nagar, Kishtwar 

Mrs. MeenBkshi D/o Roshnn Lal Rio Kotwal Mohl\lls, Member 
Kishtwac 

17 Poonch Sycd Anwcr Hussain Shah S/o Kh11dam Hussain Shah Chairperson 
R/o Gurshat, Tch - Mendhar. Dist- Pooncb 

Javaid lqubal S/o i\bdui .Rat..ak R/o Salwah, Mendher, Member 
Dlst • Poo{\ch 

Namarllll Luthra W/o Vishal Shanna Rio House No- Member 
51,\Vard No -15, Basant Nagar, Teh- Poonch 

Mohd. Shati Bhat S/o Ghulam Mohd Rio Chandimarh. Member 
Teh- Sura.rlkotc, DlSl- Poonch 

Kirpal Singh S/o Nanan Singh Rio Ward No- !7, Member 
Poonch City 

18 Rajouri Mohammad l.qbal Shawl S/o Nat.lr Ahmad Shawl Rio 
Near Govt Middle School. Than Mandi , Rt\.iouri 

Chilirpenan 

Noushecn Waheed D/o Waheed ul Zaman Rio Ward No- Member 
8. Wani Market, Rlljouri 

Anuradha Sharma D/o Sh. Suraj Pr.tkash Sharma Rio Member 
Muradpur. Rajouri, 
Dist- Rajouri, J&K 

Rekha Shanna D/o Sh. Krishan Lal Rio Dhnngri. Teh- Membe.r 
. Rajouri, D1st - Rajouri 

Shawani Gupta D/o Ashok Chatwal Rio Village- Member 
Rajouri, Dist - Rajouri 

19 Ram bun Shabir Ah111ad Zohd S/o Rashid Zohd Rio Goo!. Ram ban Chairperson 

Ranu Devi Wlo Lckh Raj Rio Chattro Tehsil Bhalla Member 
District Doda 

lrfnn \J\ Aziz1' a.nry SJo A'o6ul hziz1'anll')' RJo 1'e\hnr M~mbet 

Khnrkoot, tehsil Sanihal . Dist1rct Ram ban 

Shah Niwaz S/o Abdul Rashid Wani Rio Ward NoS, Member 
Court Road Rrunban 

Anj:lm Shafi W/o Maroof Ahmed Sheikh R!o Nagnr, Member 
Bhadnnvah Doda 

20 Rcnsi Nerja Bnml W fo Vishnl Shnrmn Rio C/o Adarsh Studio Chairperson 
Main DnZllr Kntra 

• Prccli Snntn! W/o Vil'\:nder Dcv Rio Ward No 8, House Member 

l No 45. Distncl Rcasi -182311 

~ ~. 
V111ay Spolia Slo Sntlsh Spolia Rio Ward No 6 Near Member 

..tl-" 
Thrc:o W Hotel Main Bazar Katrn 

~ . 



J1psy Badyal Wlo Sh Dipouder Kumar Pujari Rio Sagar 
Guest House Opp Old Subash Hotel Near UCO Bank 

Member 

Main BazaR Kmrn 

2l Samba Mubarak Singh S/o Late Sh, Ratan Singh R/o Village - Chalrpe,.,on 
K1larotc, Kathua 

Neetu Slathia W/o la.~bir Singh Rio Village Guru Slathaia 
Mand1 Samba 

Member 

A jay Singh Sto Ginn Singh Charak Rio House No -1 22. 
Ward No- S, Bari Brahmana. Dist- Samba 

Member 

Gurdcep Singh Pandey S/o Late Kehar Singh Pandey Rio Member 
Govindpora, Tch -Jammu. District- Jammu 

Vidhi Dubey DJo Ram Prakash Dubey Rio Trikuta Member 
Nagnr, Jammu 

22 Udbampur Sharaz Hadayat S/o Hadayat u Uah Rio Ramnagar. Chairperson 
Udhampur 

Asha Pum1 D/o Lehar Singh Rio Ward No- 19, JaiJ Member 
Road, Udhampur 

Yudhvlr Singh Sfo Suraj Singh Rlo Village- Pat~'al, Member 
Dist- Jammu 

Shallu Gupta W/o Am it Kumar Gupta R/o 71/2 Rio Member 
Adarsh Colony Udhnmpur 

The period of the said Committee(s) shall be three years from tbc date of 
Government Order No. 52..SW of2018 dated 06-02-2018 has been issued. 

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir 

v 
(lmtiyaz Ahm:n.\. ~i) 

Under Secretarv to Government 
~ocial Welfure Department 

No:- SW/ICPS/CWC/08/2018 Dated:- \~·oQ .. l-•6· 
.~tH'8 

Copy to the:~ 
], Secretary to Government, Ministry of Women & Child De\'elopmenl. GOI 
2, Principal Secretary to Govemmen~ Finance Department 
3. Ld Registrar General, Hon'ble Higl1 Court. J&K, 
4 Commissioner/ Secretary to Government, General Administrdlion Department. 
5. Secretary to Govt. Department ofl.aw, Justice nnd Parliam'¢nt Affairs. J&K 
6. Director, lnfonnation. J&K 
7. Mission Director, ICPS, J&K,. 
8. General Manager, Government Press for publication ofthe said notification in Govt. 

Gnzctte. 
9. OSD to Hon'blc Advisor (G) Social Welfare, J&K. 
tO. l,S to Sccre\\wy \\) GO'Jcmment., Soo\at \Vd(aC~: Oe~enL 
ll , Concerned Members. 
12. order tiles w.2.s.c 


